PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soloco LLC	02/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLS Consulting Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2900 Higway 93
City:	Carencro
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6649110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)582-1233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5045691639

Email: lbrignac@klb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Len Brignac

Address Line 1: 201 St. Charles Ave

Address Line 2: 45th floor

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEWPARK FINANCING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Len Brignac

Total Attachments: 5

source=110 Soloco to OLS#page1.tif source=110 Soloco to OLS#page2.tif source=110 Soloco to OLS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0392

500177611

source=110 Soloco to OLS#page4.tif source=110 Soloco to OLS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0393 INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Soloco, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of

the State of Louisiana and having an address of 207 Town Center Parkway, 1st Floor,

Lafayette, Louisiana, 70506-7524 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns D. Scott

Rogers' entire right, title and interest in proprietary information and certain new, unobvious

and useful inventions as set forth in applications for United States Patent, entitled: "Molding

Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing Panels;" "Interlocking Mat System for

Construction of Load Supporting Surfaces;" and "Fastening Device;" and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Ronald L. Latiolais', Corey J. Fontenot's and Don A.

Couvillion's entire right, title and interest in proprietary information and that certain new,

unobvious and useful invention as set forth in application for United States Letters Patent,

entitled: "Fastening Device"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, OLS Consulting Services, Inc. ("Assignee") and The Loma

Company, L.L.C. ("Loma") have stipulated that the proprietary information and/or new,

unobvious and useful inventions described in the referenced patent applications, "Molding

Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing Panels", "Interlocking Mat System for

Construction of Load Supporting Surfaces" and "Fastening Device" shall be deemed

Improvement Inventions for the purposes of that certain Exclusive License Agreement

between Assignor dated effective July 1, 1995, as subsequently amended by agreements dated

September 4, 1995 and December 11, 1996 (the "Exclusive License Agreement"), and

assigned, in part, by OLS to Loma pursuant to manufacturing assignment dated effective

January 1, 1997; and

PATENT

: 018505 FRAME: 0394

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Exclusive License Agreement, Soloco is obligated to assign all of its right, title and interest in Improvement Inventions (as defined in the Exclusive License Agreement) to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor agree, by their execution of this Invention Assignment, that any and all right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have had in and to the proprietary information and/or new, unobvious and useful inventions described in the referenced patent applications, "Molding Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing Panels," Interlocking Mat System for Construction of Load Supporting Surfaces" and "Fastening Device" shall be assigned and transferred by this Invention Assignment to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the proprietary information and/or new, unobvious and useful inventions described in the referenced patent applications, "Molding Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing Panels," "Interlocking Mat System for Construction of Load Supporting Surfaces" and "Fastening Device" including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Invention Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said

-2-

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0395 Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the proprietary information and/or new, unobvious and useful inventions described in the referenced patent applications, "Molding Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing Panels," "Interlocking Mat System for Construction of Load Supporting Surfaces" and "Fastening Device," and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

Executed this <u>32</u> day of February 2001.

SOLOCO, L.L.C.

Its: President

OLS CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

/ Ores Раиl Seaux

Its: President

S:\0788\024\DOCS\INVENTION ASSIGNMENT.DOC

-3-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and

Parish, this day personally appeared

RONALD L. LATIOLAIS

President of Soloco, L.L.C., to me personally known to be the identical person whose name

is subscribed to the foregoing Agreement, and acknowledged to me in the presence of the

below-mentioned competent witnesses, that he executed the same on the date hereof and

that it was executed for the uses, purposes and considerations therein expressed with full

authority of the Executive Committee of Soloco, L.L.C. and that he executed said

instrument as the free act and deed of Soloco, L.L.C.

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the State and Parish aforesaid on this 22 day

of February 2001, after due reading of the whole.

SOLOCO, L.L.C.

Ronald L. Latiolais

Its:

President

S:\0788\024\DOCS\INVENTION ASSIGNMENT.DOC

REEL: 018505 F

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and Parish, this day personally appeared

ORES PAUL SEAUX

President of OLS Consulting Services, Inc., to me personally known to be the identical person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Agreement, and acknowledged to me in the presence of the below-mentioned competent witnesses, that he executed the same on the date hereof and that it was executed for the uses, purposes and considerations therein expressed with full authority of the Board of Directors of OLS Consulting Services, Inc., and that he executed said instrument as the fee act and deed of OLS Consulting Services, Inc.,

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the State and Parish aforesaid on this <u>26</u> day of February 2001, after due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

hoda Mioro

OLS CONSULTING SERVICES

Ores Paul Seaux

Its: Presiden

. .

NOTARY PUBLIC

S:\0788\024\DOCS\INVENTION ASSIGNMENT.DOC

-5-